Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



•

R

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
n L	416£

102844220		264 U.3 0/941(
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	erecord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): William J. Jones (09/02/2003), Douglas U. Mennie (09/08/2003), Charles P. Jenrick (09/08/2003),	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)          Name:       Cummins-Allison Corp.         Internal Address:	
Execution Dates: in parentheses after inventor name Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? XYes No	Street Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:         X Assignment         Security Agreement    Change of Name	891 Feehanville Drive City: Mount Prospect	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	State:       Illinois         Country:       United States of America       Zip:       60056         Additional name(s) & address(es)       Yes       X       No         attached:       Yes       X       No	
<ul> <li><b>4.</b> Application or patent number(s):</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>This application</li> </ul>	This document is being filed together with a new application.         B. Patent No.(s)         9-15-08         ?         Yes         X No	
Additional numbers attached	9 Yes XNo 10941688 6. Total number of applications and	4
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul R. Kitch JENKENS & GILCHRIST, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 47171-00400USP1 Street Address: 225 W. Washington, Ste. 2600 Customer No. 41230	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Chicago	S. Payment Information:     a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	-
State:         IL         Zip:         60606-3418           Phone Number:         (312) 425-8517           Fax Number:         (312) 425-3909           Email Address:         pkitch@jenkens.com	b. Deposit Account Number 10-0447 Authorized User Name Jenkens & Gilchrist	941688 40.00 DD
9. Signature. <u>Mun M Constant</u> Signature <u>Mark R. Anderson - 54,656</u> Name of Person Signing	September 15, 2004         Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	000ER 00000154 10941688
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the in an envelope addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Service Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below. Dated: September 15, 2004 Signature:	e U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EV 284715526 US, ss, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Corinne L. Roempagel)	09/23/2004 ECUOPER
	PATENT	

REEL: 015807 FRAME: 0269

Form PTO-1595	RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET (continued)	
Additional Conveying	g Party(ies)/Execu	ution Date(s) (1. Continued):	
Robert J. Klein (09/08/20	03), and Curtis W. H	alloweli (09/08/2003)	
Additional Assignees	(2. Continued):		····
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
Cit.	Otata	Quantaria	
Спу:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
	Otata	Country:	Zip:
City:	State:	Country	<b></b>
Additional Application	ns and/or Patents	(4. Continued):	
Additional Patent Application N 4A, Continued:	umbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:	
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes No	

2

Jenkens & Gilchrist, PC Customer No.: 41230

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, William J. Jones, Douglas U. Mennie, Charles P. Jenrick, Robert J. Klein and Curtis W. Hallowell have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following: System And Method For Processing Currency And Identification Cards In A Document Processing Device for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent; and,

WHEREAS, Cummins-Allison Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Indiana, having its principal place of business at 891 Feehanville Drive, Mt. Prospect, IL 60056 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thercof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

We further authorize and direct our attorneys to insert below\* the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Case Docket No. 47171-00400USPT as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

*Serial Number:	10/662,738	
Filing Date:	September 15, 2003	

CHICAGO 264337v1 47171-00400USPT

PATENT REEL: 015807 FRAME: 0271

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 2 Ad day of September , 2003. William J. Jones Name: 280 Poteet Avenue Address: **Barrington, IL 60010** STATE OF Clini ) COUNTY OF Cail ) ss. On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed. malali De Notary Public OFFICIAL My Commission Expires: 4 29-07 INCHS NOTARY PUBL MY COMMISSION IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this  $\underline{\mathcal{B}}^{\text{TH}}$  day of PTENBER 2003 Douglas U. Mennie Name: Address: 229 Wood Street Barrington, IL 60010 STATE OF Selinois ) COUNTY OF COOK ) On this day of <u>September</u>, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed. Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL" My Commission Expires: 6 ->1-06 [seal] toarre M. Cull - No. Re. State of Illinois r mission Exp 06/21/2006 2

CHICAGO 264337v1 47171-00400USPT

## PATENT REEL: 015807 FRAME: 0272

Jenkens & Gilchrist, PC Customer No.: 30223

PATENT Attny. Docket No. 47171-00400USPT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this  $3^{-+}$  day of

SEPTEMBER, 2003.

Name:Charles P. JenrickAddress:3338 North Paulina, #2SChicago, IL 60657

STATE OF Selectors	)
COUNTY OF COOK	) ss. )

On this day of day of , 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and scaled the forenaing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

GFFICIAL SEAL" Jeanne M. Cull [seal] Notary Public, State of filmois Vy Commission Etc. 06/21/2006

Jotary Public My Commission Expires: んーントーンし

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this  $\frac{\partial^{rh}}{\partial r}$  day of  $\frac{\int \partial f f}{\partial r}$ , 2003.

EVENT J. Xien

Name: Robert J. Klein Address: 2901 N. Wolcott, #G Chicago, IL 60657

STATE OF Selinois ) COUNTY OF COOK )

On this day of <u>seven the</u>, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

/ Notary Public My Commission Expires: 6 ーント・ひん

[seal]

CHICAGO 264337v1 47171-00400USPT

SEAL

JOR UNE M. Cull Notary Public, State of Illinois ly Commission Exp. 06/21/2006

3

PATENT REEL: 015807 FRAME: 0273 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>S</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2003. <u>Name:</u> <u>Curtis W. Hallowell</u> Address: 1417 E. Reynolds <u>Palatine, IL 60067</u>

STATE OF Solutions ) COUNTY OF GOOK )

On this day of day of , 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared, known by me to be the person of the above to be visually and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

DALSEAL sante M. Cull [seal] iotary Public, State of Illinois Commission Even (16/21/2006

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 6-31-06

CHICAGO 264337v1 47171-00400USPT

4

## PATENT REEL: 015807 FRAME: 0274

## **RECORDED: 09/15/2004**